SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
D-25 September Term 2007
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AN ammomn:v AT LAW
(kbtérnny‘ub. 027761987) | 4¢§¥7@%& Shunisiid

' the ﬁisciplinary Review Board having filed with the Court

1ts dec1s10n 1n DRB 07-210 and DRB 07-217, concluding on the

ﬁkrecord cert;fled to the Board pursuant to Rule 1:20- 4(f)(defau1t
-~ by respondent). that KATHLEEN D. WARGO of MORRISTOWN, who was
“Qadmitted tO*the bar of this State in 1987, and who has been
,tempcrarxly suspended from the practice of law since January 17,
”’fzoov should be suspended from the practice of law for a period
dhiaof one year for v;olatlng RPC 1.3(lack of diligence), 32g
_L.ljﬁ(bxitamlure to keep client reasonably informed), REC
‘:xiiiSfbi(failuréfﬁo promptly deliver funds), RPC 8.1(b) (failure to
;ecaoperate with ethics authorities), and RPC 8.4(c) (conduct
"i*inwblv1ng dishonesty, fraud, deceit or mlsrepresentatlon),

And the Dlsc1p11nary Review Board having further concluded
| that prlor to reinstatement to practice, respondent should be
‘?}dreQulred to complete twelve hours of courses in Professional
h'eReSponsfbility, | ‘

f And KAEHLBEN D. WARGO\hav1ng been ordered to show cause why

Mwwshe,sagpld”not“bekdlsbarred or otherwise disciplined;

?6Jt;1$u®RDEhED that KATHLEEN D. WARGO is suspended from the

‘”fdlaw for a perlod of one year and until the further

of er of the Court effectlve immediately; and it 1s further o




5OR§ﬁRED that prior to reinstatement to practice, respondent

'7jshall enroll in and complete twelve hours of courses in

bk professional responsibility approved by the Offlce of Attorney

‘Ethlcs and submlt proof of her successful completion thereof to

‘*the 0ffice of Attorney Ethlcs, and it is further

ORDERED that respondent comply with Rule 1 20-20 dealing

"‘withVSuspended attorneys; and it is further

. ORDERED that pursuant to Rule 1:20-20(c), respondent’s
’rfailure to comply with the Affidavit of Compliance requirement of
- Rule 1-20-20(b)(15) may (1) preclude the Disciplinary Review
Bcard from con81der1ng respondent’s petition for reinstatement
kfor a perlod of up to six months from the date respondent files

; ,proof of compllance, (2) be found to constitute a violation of
dﬂggg 8 i(b) and RPC 8.4(c); and (3) provide a basis for an action

and it is further

for contempt pursuant to Rule 1:10-2;

ORDERED that the entire record of this matter be made a
Tpermanent~partqof respondent's file as an attorney at law of this
fStﬁée; and it is further -

ORDERED thaf respondent reimburse the Disciplinary Oversight
“;Committee”for éppropria;e administrative costs and actual

expenses incurred in the prosecution of this matter, as provided

. in Rule 1:20-17.

WITNESS, the Honorable Stuart Rabner, Chief Justice, at

dTrenton, this 11th day of March, 2008.

T mtugmng is a a true copy o uic
origina! on file in my office.
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